OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			'LY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	04-15-19	999			
To the Honorable Commissioner of			attached original docu	ments or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1010109	48	address of receivin	• • • •	
RENAISSANCE SOFTWARE INC.			SUNGARD SYSTEMS al Address:	<u>INTERNATION</u>	AL INC.
		j 1			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ed Partnership		Address: 1285 Drumm		
Corporation-State California Other		City:_ h	Vayne Stat	e: <u>PA</u> Z	I <b>P:</b> <u>19087</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache		Indi	vidual(s) citizenship oclation	<del></del>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Ger	neral Partnership		
,	W 14	☐ Limi	ited Partnership_ poration-StatePenns	vlvania	
	Merger Change of Name		er		
D Other		If assignee is a list attached:	not domiciled in the United States	s, a domestic represet Yes≫≪KNo	lative designa
Execution Date:June 19, 1998		(Designations	must be a separate document frone(s) & address(es) attached?	om assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tra	demark Registration No	.(s)	
See attached Schedule A		Se	e attached Schedul	le A	
	Additional numbers att	tached?  Yes	□ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed			umber of applications ar ations involved:		5
Name: Glenn A. Gundersen					
Internal Address: Dechert Price	& Rhoads	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$140.00	
	ľ	☐ End	closed		
4000 Bell Atla	ntic lower	⊠ Auti	horized to be charged to	o deposit accou	nt
	•	and	any underpayment		
Street Address: 1717 Arch St.		8. Deposi	t account number:		
		04	4-0475		
City: Philadelphia State: PA	ZIP: 19103		suplicate copy of this page if p	eving by deposit a	
04/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000118 040475 75332792	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	oplicate copy of this page it p	aying by deposit a	500 4117
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 100.00 CH	)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	of, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	nd correct and any attec		те сору ( 99
Stephanie E. Their Name of Person Signing	your	Signature	<u> </u>		ate
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attac	chments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0224

#### SCHEDULE A

## RENAISSANCE SOFTWARE INC. to SUNGARD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.

#### **Applications**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
RISKMART	75/332,792	July 30, 1997
RENAISSANCE SOFTWARE, INC.	74/642,617	August 24, 1994
RENAISSANCE and Design	74/642,616	August 24, 1994
RENAISSANCE and Design	74/564,971	August 24, 1994

### Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OPUS	1,824,195	March 1, 1994

\\PHINT10\OFFICEDISK\ipg\ustm\sungard\subatty\renaiss-sch.doc, January 27, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0225

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

SUNGARD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 1012518

MICROFILM NUMBER: 09849

0179-0184

CT CORPORATION SYSTEMS COUNTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0226

9849-	179
<del>}</del> X49~	1/3

and the (a) addregistered office following information 2	dress of its curre te provider and imation to confo	ent registered the county of orm to the
and the (a) addregistered office following information 2	dress of its curre to provider and its mation to confo	ent registered the county of orm to the unty - County
and the (a) addregistered office following information 2	dress of its curre te provider and imation to confo	ent registered the county of orm to the unty County
and the (a) addregistered office following information 19087, ate 2	dress of its curre te provider and i rmation to confo . Chester Cou	ent registered the county of orm to the unty County
and the (a) addregistered office following information 19087, ate	dress of its curre te provider and i rmation to confo . Chester Cou	the county of orm to the unty
registered office following information 19087, ate 2	e provider and conformation to	the county of orm to the unty
registered office following information 19087, ate 2	e provider and conformation to	the county of orm to the unty
	·	<u> </u>
		County
enue and offici poration incor office in this C	the county in () al publication populated under the commonwealth of the county of the coun	urposes. he laws of hr (b) name of
		dy Reminorized
ate Z	Lip	County
		County
76 T	reave is (the Departs of the Departs	reave is (the Department is here rds of the Department):

City

(PA. - 1424 - 11/1/93)

Number and Street

94 18. H9 08 HUL AP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0227

County

Zip

State

#### DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-Z

	•		rcial Registered Office Provider	Count
Infinity Financi	ial Technology, Inc.	(DE DUM)	Not licensed in PA	
Ranaissance Soft	twere Inc. (CA DOM)		Not licensed in PA	
Check, and if appropr	riate complete, one of the f	ollowing):		
The plan of mery	ger shall be effective upon f	iling these Artic	des of Merger in the Departm	ent of S
X The plan of merg	er shall be effective on	une 30, 1998	at 11:59 p.m.	(E.6
		Date	Hour	
The manner in which	the plan of merger was ado	pted by each d	omestic corporation is as follo	ws:
Name of corporation		Manner of a	doption	
SunGard Systems	International Inc.	Adopted I	by action of Board of	Direct
	and Sale Shareholde	r pursuant,	to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1924:	(a).
		·		

Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to omission of certain provisions from filed plans) the provisions, if any, of the plan of merger that amend or constitute the operative Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as in effect subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the

State

principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is:

City

The name and the address of the registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial registered

(PA. - 1424)

Number and Street

DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-3 9849- 181

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation or each undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 1950 day of June 198.

Suncaru systems international inc.
(Name of Corporation)
BY: Thomas J. McDugall
Thomas J. McDugall
TITLE: Vice President-Finance, CFO, Aust. Sec
•
Infinity Financial Technology, Inc.
(Name of Corporation)
BY: Thrus 9 M. Dugoll
BY: M.D.J. (Signature) Thomas J. McDugall
TITLE: Vice President-Finance, CFO
Renaissance Software Inc.
(Name of Corporation)

(Signature)

Vice President-Finance, CFO

Thomas J. McDugall

(PA. - 1424)

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 10 \*\*